TABLE I: AGREEMENTS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
_	2-14-1961	Agreement between the Kentucky Department of Highways and Shelby County for construction, reconstruction and maintenance of a system of highways and the regulation of traffic flow thereon.
_	5-12-1964	Agreement Between the Department of Commerce, Commonwealth of Kentucky.
Res. 120	1-22-1985	Resolution of the Shelby County Fiscal Court Authorizing execution of a Memorandum of Agreement by and between the County and Interlock Industries, a Kentucky Corporation, relating to the acquisition of certain industrial building facilities in the County; undertaking the issuance of industrial building revenue bonds at the appropriate time either to pay the cost of acquiring the facilities for lease to the Company or for loan of the proceeds of the bonds to the Company for acquisition of the facilities; and taking other preliminary action.
-	6-4-1985	Resolution for Mutual Aid.
Res. 125	7-22-1985	Kentucky Multi-County Interlocal Cooperation Agreement.
_	10-14-1986	Agreement whereby the Kings Daughters Hospital Company, Shelbyville, Kentucky would sublease the Kings Daughters Hospital to the United Medical Corporation and whereby Fiscal Court would eventually convey the real estate upon which the Hospital is located.

Shelby County - Table of Special Ordinances

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
_	7-7-1987	Resolution of the Shelby County Fiscal Court authorizing authentication of signatures and establishing a bank depository for purposes of the Community Development Grant (ED) Program.
_	8-4-1987	Ordinance of the Shelby County Fiscal Court authorizing entering into an agreement with the Budd Company, Inc., regarding evidentiary material required by the Community Development Block Grant.
-	8-2-1988	Working Agreement Between D.E.S. Coordinator and Shelby County Rescue.
-	5-1-1990	Agreement for Shelby County to collect occupational license fees.
_	11-7-1993	Agreement for Wrecker Services.
_	11-9-1993	Ordinance of Shelby County approving and accepting Interlocal Cooperation Agreement to establish a Public Safety Answering Point and to establish the 911 Emergency Service System.
94-01	8-16-1994	Ordinance to establish enhanced 911 Emergency telephone service for Shelby County.
_	5-23-1996	Ordinance of Shelby County approving and accepting an agreement with the City of Shelbyville pertaining to the city and county's business license taxes and the future annexation by the city.
9-21-12	9-21-1999	Ordinance of Shelby County Approving an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the City of Shelbyville Concerning Sewer Service.
03-01	2-4-2003	Resolution of the Shelby County Fiscal Court relating to approval of a contract between Shelby County and the Commonwealth of Kentucky Department for Local Government.

Agreements

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
Res. 05-06-05	2-7-2003	Resolution of the Shelby County Fiscal Court authorizing the execution of a Memorandum of Agreement by and between the County and Borders Unlimited, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, relating to an industrial building project; undertaking the issuance of industrial building revenue bonds at the appropriate time to finance the project; and taking other preliminary action.
Res. –	2-14-2003	Commonwealth of Kentucky Statewide Emergency Management Mutual Aid and Assistance Agreement.
Res. –	4-20-2010	Authorizing an agreement with local veterinarians to permit those participating veterinarians to sell dog, cat and ferret licenses.
Res. –	5-17-2010	Approving an interlocal cooperation agreement between the county and other parties thereto regarding the Kentucky Association of Counties Interlocal Finance Corporation.